
Needs 1952  4.9.2023 
ALDERSHOT 

05/04/52 ALDERSHOT PROBABLE V POSSIBLE CHALLENGE  57-36 T Ht16 + Det Ht4&finSH 

19/04/52 ALDERSHOT PLYMOUTH NATIONAL TROPHY 48-60 All Times + SH 

Saturday 26th April 1952   Tongham Aldershot Shots  45  Southern Stars  39  (Ch) Det Res race + SH Times 

11/06/52 ALDERSHOT RAYLEIGH SOUTHERN LEAGUE 36-48    SH 

Wednesday 25th June 1952  Tongham Aldershot Shots 32  Wolverhampton Wasps 52 Ch)   THt12 + SH 

Thursday 23rd July 1952  Tongham Aldershot 45 Plymouth 39 (SAL) T Ht9, Jr Scurry, Ht3&Fin Haslemere Stakes 

 BRISTOL 
Friday6th June 1952 – League Division One – Bristol 44 Norwich 40 TSH2ndmen 

CALIFORNIA 

FIXTURES INCOMPLETE 

01/06/52 CALIFORNIA WHITSUN CUP y INDIVIDUAL    Meeting Details 

07/09/52 CALIFORNIA     next advertised after 20/7 Meeting Details 

 FLEETWOOD 
Wednesday 30th April 1952 Fleetwood Knights  43  Liverpool Chads  40 (Ch  Second Half Times 

Wednesday28th May 1952  Fleetwood Knights  44 Coventry Bees  40  (WT)  TSHFinal 

Wednesday 16th July 1952  Fleetwood Knights  52  Cardiff Dragons  32  (CH)  T SH final + T Novice Race 

 HARRINGAY 

Wednesday 13th August 1952  London New Cross Rangers  43  Harringay Racers  64  (NT) SH Times 

IPSWICH 

Thursday 22nd May 1952  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  42   Exeter Falcons  41  (SL) TSH2ndmenHt3 

Thursday 12th June 1952  Foxhall Ipswich Witches  38  Rayleigh Rockets  45  (SL) SH 

Tuesday 17th May 1952  Foxhall Ipswich Witches 48  Cardiff Dragons  35 (SL) TSH2ndmen + Det SHFin 

  LIVERPOOL 
Friday 11th April 1952   Stanley  Liverpool Chads 25 Poole Pirates  58  (NLD2) DetSHFinal 

 NEW CROSS 
Wednesday 28th May 1952 London New Cross Rangers 45 - Birmingham Brummies 39 (NLD1) TSH 2ndmen 

Wednesday 11th June 1952 London New Cross Rangers 41 Wimbledon Dons 42 (NLD1) TSH 2ndmen 

Wednesday 25th June 1952  London New Cross Rangers 48  Belle Vue Aces  35  (NLD1) TSH 2ndmen 

Wednesday 2nd July 1952  London New Cross Rangers  45  Bristol Bulldogs  39 (NLD1) TSH 2ndmen 

 OXFORD 
17/04/52  OXFORD STOKE  NATIONAL LEAGUE 2 44-40 TSH2ndmanHt3  

Thursday 1st May 1952  Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  53  Glasgow Tigers  29  (NLD2)   SH 

Thursday 19th June 1952  Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  53  Poole Pirates  55  (NT) SH  

Thursday 17th September 1952    Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  24  Poole Pirates  60  (NLD2) TSH 2ndmen 

 RAYLEIGH 
07/06/52 RAYLEIGH PLYMOUTH SOUTHERN LEAGUE 45-39   SHT2ndMen 

Saturday 21st June 1952  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  54  Long Eaton Archers  31  (SL) SHT2ndMen 

 RINGWOOD 
17/08/52 RINGWOOD  y    

RYE HOUSE       
11/05/52 RYE HOUSE MAY CHAMP  INDIVIDUAL CLARKE Meeting Details   

08/06/52 RYE HOUSE       Meeting Details 

Sunday 6th July 1952  Rye House Stadium, Hoddeson July Championship SFs + Final + SH 

20/07/52 RYE HOUSE HOLMES T V CLARKE T CHALLENGE 44-39 SH  

17/08/52 RYE HOUSE SPEED WORLD TROPHY INDIVIDUAL GLEAD THts 12 & 18   

12/10/52 RYE HOUSE FINALISTS V SENIORS CHALLENGE 37-47 Meeting Details  

 ST AUSTELL 
Tuesday 9th September1952 Cornish St Austell Gulls 41 Wolverhampton Wasps 43 (SL)  SH 

SHELBOURNE PARK 
Sunday 25th May 1952   Dublin Shelbourne Tigers  49  Leicester Hunters  23  (CH)  SHT2ndmen 

Sunday 17th August 1952  Dublin Shelbourne Tigers  38  Wolverhampton Wasps  45  (Ch) SHT2ndmen 

 SHEFFIELD 
Thursday 10th July 1952 Sheffield Tigers 33 Coventry Bees  51 (ch) T Ht2 Novice Race 

Thursday 31st July 1952   Best Pairs  Novice Race T?  

 STOKE 
Saturday 5th April 1952  Sun Street  Stoke Potters  47  Lanarkshire Eagles  34  (NLD2) SH4thman Ht1 + All SHTimes 
Saturday 28th June 1952  Sun Street Stoke Potters  51  Oxford Cheetahs  33  (NLD2) TSH2ndman Ht3+TSHFinal 

Saturday 20th September 1952  Sun Street Stoke Potters  52  Liverpool Chads   32    (NLD2) SH 

 WEST HAM 
Friday 11th April 1952   London West Ham Hammers  47  Odsal Tudors  37  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 22nd April1952  London West Ham Hammers 46  Harringay Racers 38 (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 29th April1952 London West Ham Hammers 43 New Cross Rangers 40 (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 6th May 1952 London West Ham Hammers  54  Odsal Tudors  30  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 13th May 1952  London West Ham Hammers  52  Belle Vue Aces  31  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 27th May 1952 London West Ham Hammers  55  Bristol Bulldogs  28  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday24th June1952 London West Ham Hammers 41Birmingham Brummies 43(NLD1) SHT2ndmen 



Tuesday 8th July 1952 London West Ham Hammers  43  Wimbledon Dons  41  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 15th July 1952 London West Ham Hammers  45  Birmingham Brummies  39  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

Tuesday 22nd July 1952 London West Ham Hammers  42  Wimbledon Dons  41  (NLD1) SHT2ndmen 

 WIGAN  
02/05/52 WIGAN STOKE CHALLENGE 50-33 Det Ht4 & Fin Woodhouse Scr 
Monday 2nd June 1952   Woodhouse Lane Wigan Panthers  43   Ashfield Giants   41   (Ch) SH 

 WIMBLEDON 
Monday 12th May 1952 London Wimbledon Dons  52  Odsal Tudors  29  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 19th May 1952 London  Wimbledon Dons  43  Harringay Racers  41  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 23rd June 1952 London Wimbledon Dons  45  Odsal Tudors  36  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 28th July 1952  London Wimbledon Dons  38  Belle Vue Aces  46  (NLD1) SHT2ndMen 

Monday 15th September 1952 London Wimbledon Dons  35 Wembley Lions 49 (NLD1) SHT2ndMen  

 WOLVERHAMPTON 
Friday 11th April 1952 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 45 Swindon Robins 39 (SL) SH 2nd place times 

Friday 2nd May 1952 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 59 Long Eaton Archers 25 (SL) SH 2nd place times,  

Friday 13th June 1952 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 51 Plymouth Devils 31 (SL) TSH2ndmen Wolverhampton Scratch  

Friday 20th June 1952 Monmore, Wolverhampton Wasps 47 Rayleigh Rockets 37 (SL) T Staffs Scurry] 

30th June 1952 Monmore Wolverhampton Charity Sports Gala  All Times 

Friday 11th July 1952 Monmore Green Stadium, Wolverhampton Wasps 55 Aldershot Shots 28 (SL)  TSH2ndmen 

Friday 19th September 1952 Monmore Wolverhampton Wasps 33 Rayleigh Rockets 50 (SL)  SH Details 

Friday 10th October 1952 Monmore Green, Wolverhampton, Wolverhampton Chronicle Trophy T 2nd place run off 
  


